©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
June, 2006 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74ACT323/D
MC74ACT323
8−Input Universal
Shift/Storage Register with
Synchronous Reset and

20
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74ACT323DT TSSOP−20 75 Units/Rail
MC74ACT323DTR2 TSSOP−20 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT323N
AWLYYWW
MC74ACT323N PDIP−20 18 Units/Rail
MC74ACT323DW SOIC−20 38 Units/Rail
MC74ACT323DWR2 SOIC−20 1000 Tape & Reel
A = Assembly Location
L, WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY = Year
W, WW = Work Week